
Piner-Olivet Union School District
3450 Coffey Lane, Santa Rosa, CA 95403-1919
(707) 522-3000 | Fax: (707) 522-3007
www.pousd.org 

Steve Charbonneau Superintendent scharbonneau@pousd.org 
(707) 522-3000

Catherine Manno Executive Secretary cmanno@pousd.org 
(707) 522-3000

Jon Packer-Couts Network Technician jcouts@pousd.org 
(707) 522-3156

Tamarah Pallingston Director of Student Support Services tpallingston@pousd.org 
(707) 522-3006

Tina Rasori Director of Innovative Learning trasori@pousd.org 
(707) 522-3015

Amine Teklemariam Supervisor-maintenance/grounds ateklemariam@pousd.org 
(707) 303-5370

Schools
Jack London School (K-6) 
2707 Francisco Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA 95403
(707) 522-3030 | Fax: (707) 522-3317
www.jacklondon.pousd.org

Olga Venegas Principal ovenegas@pousd.org 
(707) 522-3030

Ana Cruz Sanchez School Office Manager acruz@pousd.org 
(707) 522-3030

Northwest Prep at Piner-Olivet (7-12, Charter) 
2590B Piner Road, Santa Rosa, CA 95401
(707) 522-3320 | Fax: (707) 522-3101
www.northwestprep.org

Adam Napoleon Principal anapoleon@pousd.org 
(707) 522-3320

Susan Shields School Office Manager sshields@pousd.org 
(707) 522-3030

Olivet Elementary Charter School (K-6) 
1825 Willowside Road, Santa Rosa, CA 95401-3923
(707) 522-3045 | Fax: (707) 522-3047
www.olivet.pousd.org

Azura Leon School Office Manager aleon@pousd.org 
(707) 522-3045

Piner-Olivet Charter School (7-8, Charter) 
2707 Francisco Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA 95403
(707) 522-3310 | Fax: (707) 522-3317
www.pocs.pousd.org

Heather Graham Principal hgraham@pousd.org 
(707) 522-3310

Julia Flores School Office Manager jflores@pousd.org 
(707) 522-3310

http://www.pousd.org
mailto:scharbonneau@pousd.org
mailto:cmanno@pousd.org
mailto:jcouts@pousd.org
mailto:tpallingston@pousd.org
mailto:trasori@pousd.org
mailto:ateklemariam@pousd.org
http://www.jacklondon.pousd.org
mailto:ovenegas@pousd.org
mailto:acruz@pousd.org
http://www.northwestprep.org
mailto:anapoleon@pousd.org
mailto:sshields@pousd.org
http://www.olivet.pousd.org
mailto:aleon@pousd.org
http://www.pocs.pousd.org
mailto:hgraham@pousd.org
mailto:jflores@pousd.org


Schaefer (Morrice) Charter School (K-6, Charter) 
1370 San Miguel Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA 95403
(707) 522-3015 | Fax: (707) 522-3017
www.schaefer.pousd.org

George Valenzuela Principal gvalenzuela@pousd.org 
(707) 522-3015

Amber Trafton School Office Manger atrafton@pousd.org 
(707) 522-3015
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